

TABULATION OF TENDERS**TENDER NO. 6634****SECTION 1: Channel Excavation**

LOCATION: Portage Diversion Vicinity of Oakland (North of PR 227 - East Dike) Phase 2

WORK ORDER: F3100315

PROJECT NO: 4756

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Westech Contracting Inc.	379,160.00	379,160.00
Friesen Hauling Inc.	543,875.00	543,875.00
Western Specialty Contracting ULC	575,881.20	575,881.20
Winnipeg Environmental Remediations Inc.	584,625.00	584,625.00
E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.	589,250.00	589,250.00
H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.	601,520.00	601,520.00
Torrent Energy Services Inc.	616,726.00	616,726.00
Tri-Line Construction Ltd.	793,650.00	793,650.00

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6634

SECTION 1: Channel Excavation

LOCATION: Portage Diversion Vicinity of Oakland (North of PR 227 - East Dike) Phase 2

WORK ORDER: F3100315

PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Westech Contracting Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Friesen Hauling Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Western Specialty Contracting ULC		NAME OF BIDDER Winnipeg Environmental Remediations Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	100,000.00	100,000.00	40,900.00	40,900.00	43,415.43	43,415.43	63,500.00	63,500.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,043.40	7,043.40	2,000.00	2,000.00
Excavation	53500	m3	3.74	200,090.00	8.00	428,000.00	8.26	441,910.00	8.00	428,000.00
Trimming (Modified)	53500	m3	0.32	17,120.00	0.35	18,725.00	0.48	25,680.00	0.70	37,450.00
Seeding (Modified)	10.5	ha	900.00	9,450.00	500.00	5,250.00	745.94	7,832.37	350.00	3,675.00
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				379,160.00		543,875.00		575,881.20		584,625.00
BID TOTAL				379,160.00		543,875.00		575,881.20		584,625.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6634

SECTION 1: Channel Excavation

LOCATION: Portage Diversion Vicinity of Oakland (North of PR 227 - East Dike) Phase 2

WORK ORDER: F3100315

PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Torrent Energy Services Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Line Construction Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	118,375.00	118,375.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Excavation	53500	m3	7.50	401,250.00	8.72	466,520.00	9.95	532,325.00	10.00	535,000.00
Trimming (Modified)	53500	m3	0.25	13,375.00	0.50	26,750.00	0.26	13,910.00	1.00	53,500.00
Seeding (Modified)	10.5	ha	500.00	5,250.00	500.00	5,250.00	142.00	1,491.00	300.00	3,150.00
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
	SECTION 1 TOTAL			589,250.00		601,520.00		616,726.00		793,650.00
	BID TOTAL			589,250.00		601,520.00		616,726.00		793,650.00